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Loan Collection & Recovery Department - Mumbai Division 
The Federal Bank Ltd. Loan Collection & Recovery Department - 

Mumbai Division, 134, 13th Floor, Joly Maker Chamber II,  
Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021  

E-mail : mumlcrd@federalbank.co.in,  
Phone : 022-22022548 / 22028427 

CIN : L65191KL1931PLC000368, Website : www.federalbank.co.in 

Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets Under the Securitization 
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as Act) read 
with provision to 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the 
borrowers and Guarantors that the below described movable 
properties hypothecated/charged to the Federal Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor), the physical possession of which has been taken 
by the Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited (Secured 
Creditor), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and 
“Whatever there is” basis on 16/04/2025, for recovery of  
Rs. 15,56,807/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Seven Only) as on 16/04/2025 along with further 
interest, charges and cost thereon due to The Federal Bank Limited 
(secured creditor) till realization from, 1) Mr. Vinod Ramling Yelwante, 
Son of Mr. Ramling Yelwante and 2) Mrs. Mirabai Vinod Yelwante, 
Wife of Mr. Vinod Ramling Yelwante. The Reserve price for 
hypothecated vehicle will be Rs. 7,81,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs 
and Eighty One Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit for 
hypothecated vehicle will be Rs. 78,100/- (Rupees Seventy Eight 
Thousand and One Hundred Only). 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale. please refer to the link 
provided in the website of The Federal Bank Ltd. i.e. 
https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/tender-notices 

For, The Federal Bank Ltd. 
               Mr. Lecin C    

Deputy Vice President - I & Division Head 
Date : 10/03/2025 (Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act)

Description of Hypothecated Movable Property

Hypothecation of Ashok Leyland LTD. CA1215/42 H CC BSVI, NP 
Brown colour having Chassis No. MB1AUGCC2NRGZ0176, 
Engine No. NGHZ418256, 2022 Model, Diesel, Registration No. MH 
04 LE 1674.

Sr.

No

Loan A/c. No

and Branch

Name of Borrower(s) / Co-

borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) / 

Legal Representative/ 

Guarantor(s) 

Amount as per Demand Notice Reserve Price Earnest Money Type of 

Possession

O/s as on 03-03-2025

Description of the Immovable Property: A residential premises being Flat No. 2, admeasuring about 269.32 Sq. Ft Carpet area, on the ground floor of building No. 0E-05, on all those 

piece and parcel of the land or ground being Gat Nos. 279,281,284,286,287,288,296,298,301 to 305, 306P, 308 AND 312,314, 315,317,318,323,339, AND 344 in Shubh Griha Complex, 

situated at Village Khativali, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane

Description of the Immovable Property: All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. 304, on the Third Floor, admeasuring 27.70 Sq. Mtrs. (Carpet Area) in A-Wing, in the Building known as 

“Unique Avenue 210” constructed on NA Land bearing Old Survey No. 201 and 210 admeasuring 2005 Sq. Mtrs lying, being and situated at Village Nilemore, Taluka Vasai, District 

Palghar, within the area of Sub Registrar of Vasai I to VI.
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27

TCHHL02960

00100088695 

& 10133063 & 

TCHIN060100

0100062308

TCHIN068300

0100144132 & 

TCHHL06830

00100142172

MR. JITENDRA 

VASANTRAO MAHALE 

MRS. NIRMALA VASANT 

MAHALE,

Mr. Dhanjay Shahu

Mrs. SANITRA DEVI

Rs. 1231758/-  (Rupees Twelve Lakh 

Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty 

Eight Only) is due and payable by you 

u n d e r  l o a n  a c c o u n t  N o    

TCHHL0296000100088695 ,  and an 

amount of Rs. 125611/-  (Rupees One 

Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred 

Eleven Only) is due and payable by you 

under loan account No 10133063,  and an 

amount of Rs. 141993/-  (Rupees  One 

Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety Three Only) is due and payable by 

y o u  u n d e r  l o a n  a c c o u n t  N o  

TCHIN0601000100062308,  totaling to 

Rs.  1499362/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh 

Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred 

Sixty Two Only)

Rs. 2335179/- (Rupees Twenty Three 

Lakh Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy Nine Only) is due and payable by 

y o u  u n d e r  A g r e e m e n t  n o .  

TCHHL0683000100142172 and an 

amount of Rs. 250253/- (Rupees Two Lakh 

Fifty  Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three  

Only) is due and payable by you under 

A g r e e m e n t  n o .  

TCHIN0683000100144132 totalling to Rs. 

2585432/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh 

Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty 

Two  Only)

……………

12-10-2023

……………

09-05-2024

Rs.  9,70,000/- 

(Rupees  Nine 

Lakh Seventy 

Thousand  Only)

Rs.  25,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakh  Only)

Rs.  97,000  /- 

(Rupees Ninety 

Seven 

Thousand  

Only)

Rs.  2,50,000  /- 

(Rupees  Two 

Lakh Fifty 

Thousand  

Only)

Physical

Physical

Rs. 1588440/- ( Rupees Fifteen Lakh 

Eighty Eight Thousand  Four Hundred 

Forty Only) is due and payable by you 

u n d e r  A g r e e m e n t  n o .  

TCHHL0296000100088695 and an 

amount of Rs. 230860/- ( Rupees  Two 

Lakh Thirty Thousand  Eight Hundred 

Sixty Only) is due and payable by you 

u n d e r  A g r e e m e n t  n o .  

TCHIN0601000100062308 and an 

amount of Rs. 160017/- ( Rupees  One 

Lakh Sixty Thousand Seventeen Only) 

is due and payable by you under 

Agreement no. 10133063 totalling to Rs. 

1979317/- ( Rupees Nineteen Lakh 

Seventy Nine Thousand  Three 

Hundred Seventeen Only)

Rs. 285170/- ( Rupees  Two Lakh Eighty 

Five Thousand  One Hundred Seventy 

Only) is due and payable by you under 

A g r e e m e n t  n o .  

TCHIN0683000100144132 and an 

amount of Rs. 2628355/- ( Rupees 

Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand  

Three Hundred Fifty Five Only) is due 

and payable by you under Agreement 

no. TCHHL0683000100142172 totalling 

to Rs. 2913525/- ( Rupees Twenty Nine 

Lakh Thirteen Thousand  Five Hundred 

Twenty Five Only)

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or 

indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold. 

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions:

 NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal http://bankauctions.in/ on 28-03-2025 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited extension of 5 minutes each.

Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be 

answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once 

again be put up to auction subject to the discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be: 

Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand 

Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For payment of 

EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and 

provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered 

appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6.  For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale.  7. 

Inspection of the Immovable Property can be done on 18-03-2025 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM. with prior appointment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately 

after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such 

deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty.      9.  In case the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable 

shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a 

Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day.  10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh 

auction/Sale by private treaty.  The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the 

property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above.  The Intending Bidder is advised to 

make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure 

online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider, M/s. 4Closure, Block No.605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commercial Complex, Ameerpet, 

Hyderabad – 500038 Email : info@bankauctions.in or Manish Bansal, Email id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com  Authorised Officer Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on 

WhatsApp Number – 9999078669.  13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by 

highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured creditor’s website 

https://surl.li/iatvff for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html  

Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. Interested parties should only contact the 

undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. 

Place: Mumbai

Date :-  11-03-2025

Sd/-  

Authorized Officer

Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.
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